A.P.N. No.:	1220-21-710-00	4					
R.P.T.T.	\$1,630.20						
File No.:	1187271 WLD						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Honorato L. Teixeira and Maria Teixeira							
19526 Dover	Drive						
Hilmar CA 9	5324						

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1630.20 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,670.20 Pgs=2 05/12/2021 01:14 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Steven D. Harvey, an unmarried man** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Honorato L. Teixeira and Maria Teixeira, husband and wife, as community property with right of survivorship**, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 75 of Gardnerville Ranchos Unit No. 7, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on March 27, 1974, in Book 374, Page 676, as File No. 72456.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year:
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: May 4, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Steven O Harvey	
Steven D. Harvey	
State of Nevada)) ss County of Douglas)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 4th day of May, 2021 By: Steven D. Harvey	
Notary Public	M. BOWLEN Jotary Public - State of Nevada popointment Recorded in Douglas County 1: 20-5990-05 - Expires November 13, 2024
	and the state of t

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. As	sessor Parcel Numbe 1220-21-710-004	er(s)				
b)		194.				\wedge
c)					(
d)		The state of the s				\ \
	pe of Property:		r			
	☐ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	- 1	RECORDERS OF		1 1
	Condo/Twnhse			<		
	, •	f. Comm'l/Ind'l		of Recording:		
_	_	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Note	es:		
Ľ] Other					
2 A T	otal Valua/Salas Briss	o of Bronorty	C 410 A	200.00	The same of the sa	
	otal Value/Sales Price	e of Property sure Only (value of property)	\$ 418,0	00.00		
	ransfer Tax Value:	said only (value of property)	\$ 418,0	200 00		
	eal Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ 1,630		•	
	. •			1		
	Exemption Claimed:))		
		otion per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion)		
b	. Explain Reason for	Exemption:				
5 Pa	rtial Interest: Percen	tage being transferred:	%	/_		The state of the s
		ind acknowledges, under pe		periury pursuant to	NRS :	375.060
		nformation provided is corre				
and ca	n be supported by do	cumentation if called upon t	o substa	ntiate the informat	ion prov	vided herein.
		ree that disallowance of any				
additio	nal tax due, may resu	ilt in a penalty of 10% of the	tax due	plus interest at 1%	per mo	onth. Pursuant
to NKS	375.030, the suyer	and Seller shall be jointly an	id severa	illy liable for any a	dditiona	amount owed.
Signat	ure <u>Sleve</u>	Marvey	Capac	ity	Van	tan 1
Oigilat	<u></u>		Japac		7 207	100
Signat	ure		Capaci	itv		
			. O I I I I I			**************************************
		À				
SELLE	R (GRANTOR) INFO	DRMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE) INF		<u> TION</u>
Print N	(REQUIRED) lame: Steven D. Han	uev.	Drint N	(REQUIRED) ame: Honorato L.		o and Maria
	ss: 9825 Pillsbury Av			Teixeira	I CIXCII	a anu mana
	Bloomington		Addres		Oove	or Noue
State:		ip: 55420	City:	Hilmar		
			State:	CA	_Zip:	95324
					_ '	
		JESTING RECORDING (red				
Print N	J		Escrow	# 1187271 WLI	ט	
Addres		Suite 109	Ctata.	NIV.	~7;	90440
City: _	Gardnerville		State:	NV	_ Zip:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED